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Regional Markets Performance
Regional Indexes Closing 5 Days Change (%) 30 Days Change (%0) 90 Days Change (%) Year TD Change (%)

ADX (Abu Dhabi) 9,765 -0.36% 0.00% 3.30% -4.37%
DFM (Dubai) 4,099 1.21% 1.49% 15.76% 22.88%
TASI (Riyadh) 11,405 -0.40% -4.21% 1.97% 8.85%
QS| (Qatar) 10,365 -1.96% -3.72% -0.87% -2.96%
BKM (Kuwait) 5,675 -2.04% 1.30% 4.99% 1.39%
MSX (Oman) 4,776 -0.19% 0.18% 2.89% -1.68%
BHSEASI (Bahrain) 1,952 -0.02% -1.63% -0.51% 3.01%
EGX (Cairo) 18,208 1.33% 4.67% 6.83% 24.72%
Dow Jones 34,099 -1.16% -4.00% 3.04% 2.87%
S&P 500 4,376 0.15% -4.17% 4.06% 13.98%
Nasdaq 13,464 1.30% -4.70% 3.76% 28.64%
FTSE 100 7,334 0.98% -4.47% -3.85% -1.58%
MSCI EM 982 1.85% -4.80% 0.97% 2.71%
MSCI Asia 160 1.71% -4.93% 0.40% 2.99%
UAE Stock/Market Specific Highlights

. Global stocks were mixed during the week as US 10yr treasury yields rose to 4.3%, the highest since 2007. Positive gains in

equity for the week were wiped off on Thursday as investors await remarks from the head of ECB and FED chairman at Jackson
Hole, to get more clarity on the future path of interest rates.

. UAE markets were mixed during the week, with ADX losing 0.4%, whilst DFM gaining 1.2%. EAND (-6.1%), Invictus (-5.7%),
ADNH (-3.6%), and ADCB (-1.7%) were the key underperformers on ADX, whilst Multiply (+12.4%), Burjeel (+8.9%), Aldar
(+4.7%), and Americana (+3.4%) outperformed the index. Key outperformers on DFM were Tabreed (+11.2%), MashregBank
(+5.3%), Air Arabia (+5.0%) and Tecom (+3.5%), whilst Aramex (-3.7%), Dewa (-1.9%) and Empower (-1.6%) underperformed.

. Tabreed (+11.2%) and ADNOC announced a breakthrough in the first project in the Gulf region to harness geothermal energy
following the conclusion of testing on two geothermal wells at Masdar City.

. TAQA (+0.09%) hunts for oil in Irag, the company will explore oil and gas in Irag under a contract awarded recently by the Oil
Ministry, a Kurdish official was reported saying

. ADNOC L&S (+1.1) takes delivery of third VLCC as it pushes fleet growth. The company is expanding its shipping fleet in-line
with its smart growth strategy to meet rising global energy demand.

. DEWA (-1.9%) filed a new patent for the chemical liquid that enhances the efficiency of energy storage systems.

. ADNIC (+1.7) has recently introduced a hassle-free solution for motor insurance renewals, integrated within the UAE Pass digital
vault, allowing customers to renew their policies online with just a few clicks

. AD Ports (-0.8%) KEZAD Group begins AED42mn upgrade of KEZAD Al Ma’mourah development of 24km of main roads,

landscaping, and irrigation network. The upgrade covers 288,000 sgm.

Upcoming Corporate Actions and Events

Date Company Event
26-Aug RAK White Cement BOD/General
26-Aug GULFA Investment General Assembly
28-Aug RAK National Insurance  BOD/General
30-Aug Borouge General Assembly
31-Aug RAK Bank BOD/General
01-Sep MSCI Rebalancing Effective Date
18-Sep FTSE Rebalancing Effective Date
Raj Purswani Asjad Hussain, CFA
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an IHC company Charts of the Week

Oil Set for Second Weekly Drop on
Improving Supply, China Woes: Oil headed
for a second weekly loss on signs of improving
supply and a deteriorating economic situation in
China, the biggest importer. WTI futures rose
above USD79 a barrel on Friday, but are about
2% lower for the week. Signs of a thaw in US
relations with sanctioned oil producers Iran and
Venezuela has undercut a tightening in global
supplies, while faltering growth in China has
sapped the outlook for demand. Crude is now
trading just below where it started the year,
despite efforts by OPEC+ linchpins Saudi
Arabia and Russia to boost prices by curbing

supply.

US Budget Deficits Are Exploding, With No
End in Sight: American politicians are keener
than ever to juice the economy with
government cash, a shift that's already helping
to drive up borrowing costs and looks likely to
keep them high long after the inflation
emergency is over. The outlook for the federal
budget right now is essentially
unprecedented—crisis-size deficits as far as
the eye can see, even though the economy
appears to be in good health. That prospect is
making investors uneasy, as demonstrated by
yields on benchmark 10-year Treasuries
climbing above 4.3% this week, their highest
levels since 2007

Euro-Area Downturn Quickens as Services
Start Shrinking: The contraction of private-
sector activity in the euro area intensified as
services ceased being a bright spot and
followed the industrial sector into a downturn.
Worse-than-expected numbers from the
region’s two top economies prompted market
bets to shift toward a pause in European
Central Bank interest-rate increases next month
and brought warnings that output in the 20-
nation bloc will shrink this quarter. The flash
Purchasing Managers’ Index for the region fell
to 47, further below the 50 threshold indicating
growth.

0il Heads for Second Weekly Drop
Signs of rebounding supply, weak China outlook weighs on prices

BWTI weekly change
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Euro-Area Activity Signals Quickening Downturn
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TOP 10 WEEKLY VOLUME LEADERS
Volume Leaders - 5 Day Average Value Traded (AVT)

25 August 2023

Weekly Stock Performance | UAE

Company
IHC

Multiply
Alpha Dhabi
Qholding
Emaar
Emirates NBD
Ajman Bank
Aldar

FAB

UPP

CMP MCap(AEDm)

400.70
4.00
19.82
3.76
6.90
17.25
2.45
5.36
13.90
0.41

878,951
44,800
198,200
25,777
60,988
108,961
6,673
42,144
153,562
1,759

5 Day AVT (AED) 1 Week (%) 3 Month (%)

209,127,600
199,106,343
118,569,283
80,695,562
78,888,203
76,420,115
55,102,226
38,938,833
38,639,939
36,060,163

0.03
12.36

(1.49)
0.80
1.77
2.07
1.66
4.69

(0.29)
5.67

Year TD(%0)

1.44 (2.27)
16.92 (13.79)
5.01 (26.81)
58.40 (6.00)
20.27 17.75
26.28 32.69
37.16 -
4.71 20.99
6.11 (18.71)
46.07 48.55

TOP 10 WEEKLY GAINERS AND LOSERS (TOP 50 STOCKS)
Top 10 Weekly Gainers (50 selected stocks*)

Company
Multiply
Tabreed
EIC
Burjeel
Mashregbank
Air Arabia
Aldar
Tecom
Americana

Emaar Dev.

CMP
4.00
3.67
6.70
2.82

150.00
2.94
5.36
2.65
4.23
6.43

43,344
10,784

1,005
14,470
29,490
13,673
41,986
13,350
36,390
26,000

MCap(AEDm) 1Week (%)

12.36
11.21
11.11
8.88
5.26
5.00
4.69
3.52
3.42
2.55

3 Month (%) Year TD(%) 52 Week High

16.92
32.98
(15.19)
25.58
21.49
25.75

4.71
17.11
13.09
27.45

(16.59)
28.04
(1.47)
22.47
50.77
36.28
20.54
18.67
45.45
47.39

52 Week Low

5.08 2.04
3.93 2.67
8.39 6.03
3.08 2.00
170.00 72.90
2.96 2.00
5.54 4.14
2.69 2.15
4.39 2.66
6.78 4.12

Weekly Losers (top 50 selected stocks*)

Company

1Week (%)

3 Month (%)

Year TD(%)

52 Week High 52 Week Low

EAND
Invictus
Aramex
ADNH
CBD
DEWA
ADCB
Fertiglobe
RAKPROP

Empower

CMP  MCap(AEDm)
20.00 175,501
2.81 3,237
2.59 3,777
10.10 11,976
4.69 13,971
2.56 129,500
8.60 63,391
3.50 29,138
1.20 2,400
1.83 18,600

(6.10)
(5.70)
(3.72)
(3.63)
(2.09)
(1.92)
1.71)
(1.69)
(1.64)
(1.61)

(10.67)

(0.34)

(14.85)
88.66
2.63
3.60
6.26
8.00
68.07
6.90

11.72)
(24.35)
(26.70)
212.69
3.20
13.14
1.24
(17.02)
76.47
30.99

27.30 20.04
4.80 2.66
4.20 2.51

10.52 3.07
5.02 4.00
2.74 2.24
9.31 7.63
6.11 3.11
1.29 0.55
2.02 1.31

* With highest market capitalisation in UAE
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WEEKLY FOREIGN OWNERSHIP CHANGE

Weekly Foreign Ownership Increase”

Foreign
Company name Ownershp%%) Change (%) Shares Change Mcap Change (AED)
ADNOC Gas 2.33% 0.15 115,127,133 405,247,508
Emirates NBD 13.75% 0.09 5,684,938 98,065,188
Emaar 42.13% 0.09 7,954,911 54,888,885
Aldar 22.38% 0.13 10,221,418 54,786,803
Emaar Dev. 13.19% 0.15 6,000,000 38,580,000
ADCB 17.84% 0.04 2,927,979 25,180,618
AD Ports 7.31% 0.06 3,052,736 19,423,440
ADIB 17.17% 0.05 1,816,000 19,394,880
Air Arabia 22.30% 0.14 6,533,380 19,208,137
Dana 56.74% 0.25 17,488,433 16,683,965

Change in Foreign Ownership (non-UAE) data is based on information obtained from ADX and DFM.

Weekly Foreign Ownership Decrease”

Foreign

Company name Ownershp%%) Change (%) Shares Change Mcap Change (AED)
Fertiglobe 56.10% (0.08) (6,641,040) (23,243,640)
Etisalat 8.85% (0.01) (869,680) (17,393,600)
Gulf Nawv. 21.29% (0.38) (2,407,897) (17,156,563)
ADNOC Dist. 9.92% (0.03) (3,750,000) (14,325,000)
Borouge 39.52% (0.01) (3,005,769) (8,235,807)
Aramex 50.20% (0.19) (2,781,790) (7,204,836)
DIC 10.54% (0.04) (1,700,808) (4,218,003)
Al Ansari 4.33% (0.04) (3,000,000) (3,630,000)
DFM 6.00% (0.02) (1,599,153) (2,592,000)
GFH 4.13% (0.07) (1,315,069) (2,341,196)

Change in Foreign Ownership (non-UAE) data is based on information obtained from ADX and DFM.
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UAE FOCUS LIST

MCAP PRICE HIGH - LOW VALUATION DIV Price Return

Company (AEDmM)  (AED) 52WH 52WL TTMP/E TTMP/B YLD (%) 1M% 3M% YTD%

IHC 878,951  400.70  415.00  336.50 51.90 11.42 - 1.2 1.4 (2.3) 17.3
TAQA 382,276 3.40 417 1.22 22.22 473 1.5% 3.9 8.9 (0.9) 176.9
ADNOCGAS* 270,165 352 3.71 2.77 17.63 3.43 4.4% 0.0 13.3 - 27.0
Alpha Dhabi 198,200 19.82 30.50 17.52 19.91 473 - (0.9) 5.0 (26.8) (17.8)
Etisalat 173,936 20.00 27.30 20.00 17.66 417 4.0% (8.1) (10.7) (12.5) (18.9)
FAB 153,562 13.90 20.20 1256 11.78 1.32 3.7% (2.8) 6.1 (18.7) (27.6)
DEWA 128,000 256 2.74 2.24 17.66 1.47 7.8% (3.7) 36 11.8 8.0
ENBD 108,961 17.25 17.60 12.40 5.60 1.11 3.5% 6.8 26.3 32.7 34.1
Borouge 82,358 2.74 3.09 245 22.98 485 4.3% (0.4) 3.4 8.3 (5.8)
ADNOC Dirill. 65,920 412 4.33 2.90 20.65 5.91 3.8% 8.7 11.9 38.3 18.6
ADCB 62,952 8.60 9.31 7.63 8.99 0.99 6.4% (1.0) 6.3 05 0.7
Emaar Pro. 60,988 6.90 7.15 5.08 7.72 0.86 3.6% 45 20.3 17.7 17.5
ADNOC Dist. 47,750 3.82 4.72 3.78 20.98 14.71 5.4% (4.0) (4.0) (13.4) (13.0)
Multiply 44,800 4.00 5.08 2.07 244 155 - 18.0 16.9 (13.8) 87.0
Aldar 42,144 5.36 5.54 4.14 12.41 1.38 3.0% 1.9 47 21.0 10.3
DIB 41,127 5.68 6.20 5.10 7.56 0.98 5.3% (0.5) 8.8 (0.4) 15
ADIB 38,790 10.68 11.90 8.44 9.53 1.72 4.6% (6.4) 1.2 17.2 221
Americana 35,632 4.23 4.39 2.66 3431 29.77 1.1% 14.3 13.1 424 54.9
AD Ports 32,372 6.36 6.95 4.95 24.90 1.66 - (4.2) (2.3) 10.8 253
Mashreq 30,091  150.00  170.00 72.90 517 1.19 6.0% 5.0 215 53.8 97.0
Fertiglobe 29,055 350 6.11 3.11 11.66 5.00 18.3% 0.9 8.0 (17.3) (28.2)
ADNOCLS 27,596 3.73 3.87 2.90 15.14 1.50 3.5% 3.0 19.5 - 19.5
Qholding 25,777 3.76 454 2.15 57.98 1.91 - 50.2 58.4 (6.0) 3.3
Emaar Dev. 25,720 6.43 6.78 4.12 6.78 1.40 8.1% 1.4 275 45.8 46.4
Salik 25,125 3.35 350 2.19 23.33 38.04 4.2% 7.0 14.5 35.1 57.8
DU 24,296 5.36 6.13 4.95 17.69 272 45% (1.3) 9.4 (7.6) (7.4)
Empower 18,300 1.83 2.02 131 18.83 6.06 4.6% (3.1) 6.9 28.9 40.2
Presight 18,172 3.24 3.85 2.80 42.70 7.16 - (0.3) (4.4) - -
NMDC 17,325 21.00 41.90 17.92 9.73 237 - (1.4) 6.8 (14.2) (19.3)
Burjeel 14,678 2.82 3.08 2.00 37.15 11.27 - 25.0 25.6 24.2 21.2
Air Arabia 13,720 2.94 2.96 2.00 8.73 1.98 5.1% 8.1 2538 36.7 40.2
DFM 12,960 1.62 1.84 1.16 66.10 1.64 1.0% 1.2 17.3 73 (9.3)
Bayanat 10,954 4.26 6.24 3.17 54.15 10.13 - 3.1 (2.3) (13.1) 3.9
DIC 10,545 2.48 2.60 212 5.78 0.82 8.1% 0.4 8.9 14.3 78
Tabreed 10,442 3.67 3.93 2.67 13.98 1.65 3.7% 16.6 33.0 24.0 41.7
Ghitha 10,389 43.00 90.95 33.80 57.78 3.83 - (6.0) 40 (41.1) (49.1)
ASM 7,900 7.90 11.40 7.00 NULL 1.28 - (0.5) 2.7 (16.1) (14.9)
siB 7,863 2.43 2.50 1.81 10.03 1.01 3.9% 6.6 228 30.8 35.3
Dana Gas 6,674 0.95 1.07 0.75 11.80 0.79 9.4% 26 16.4 3.7 6.9
Ajman Bank 6,673 245 2.46 0.58 31.36 227 - 18.7 37.2 142.2 278.8
Yahsat 6,221 255 2.92 2.39 25.86 2.01 6.3% (3.4) (0.4) 2.0 1.1
Agthia 4,077 5.15 5.31 3.87 16.06 1.43 3.2% 1.0 12.5 29.4 8.3
Aramex 3,792 259 4.20 251 33.35 1.59 3.7% (14.0) (14.9) (26.4) (32.2)
GFH 3,660 1.00 1.20 0.87 8.72 0.93 5.8% (6.5) 40 12.0 (6.6)
ADNIC 3,409 5.98 6.40 555 8.6 1.25 6.7% 2.9 5.8 (3.5) 5.8
Invictus 3,147 2.81 4.80 2.66 9.94 3.18 5.6% (1.4) (0.3) (26.4) (20.6)
RAK Cer. 2,524 254 3.02 250 8.47 1.15 7.9% (0.7) 23 (10.2) (6.9)
ESG 1,613 6.45 8.70 4.28 10.88 236 - 15.2 36.0 (16.9) 03
Palms Sports 1,560 10.40 12.34 8.47 13.46 3.15 - 43 96 6.1 (5.0)
EasyLease 936 31.20 46.00 25.58 25.04 6.60 - (6.3) 2.2 (10.3) (17.2)
RPM 908 454 9.10 3.65 25.11 4.09 5.5% (5.0) 6.0 (26.7) (38.5)

* Expected dividend yield
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TOP 10 REGIONAL WEEKLY GAINERS

Company Country Currency nlecly LR Sector V/aCCAe s SBNEES
(USDm)  Chng (%) TIMP/E TTMP/B High

Waha Capital UAE AED 172 911 20.3 PE/Diversified 8.5 0.9 1.75 1.15
Multiply Group UAE AED 4.00 12,198 12.4 Tech/Marketing 24 1.6 5.08 207
Tabreed UAE AED 3.67 2,843 112 Utilities 14.0 16 3.93 2.67
Tamdeen Inv. Kuwait KWD 5.38 603 9.8 Holding Co. 140 0.6 6.25 429
BURJEEL HOLDING! UAE AED 2.82 3,997 8.9 Healthcare Services & 372 113 3.08 2.00
Tadawul Group KSA SAR 196.00 6,271 7.9 Financial - 8.0 24620 134.80
National Shipping KSA SAR 23.52 4,630 7.6 Energy 7.3 15 23.56 17.10
Mobile Telecom KSA SAR 13.66 3,273 6.4 Telecom 11.9 1.2 16.34 9.86
Gl House Kuwait KWD 4.04 533 5.8 Financials - 3.8 4.64 2.86
ESG UAE AED 6.45 439 5.7 Holding Co. 10.9 24 8.70 4.28

TOP 10 REGIONAL MONTHLY GAINERS

Country Currency MCap 1 Month Sector VALUATION 52 Week
(USDm)  Chng (%) TIMP/E TTMP/B High
Q Holding UAE AED 3.76 7,018 54.1 Industrial - 19 454 2.15
Waha Capital UAE AED 172 911 35.4 PE/Diversified 85 0.9 1.75 1.15
Kuwait Real Estate ~ Kuwait KWD 1.63 501 325 Real Estate 155 1.2 1.70 0.94
ADNH UAE AED 10.10 3,300 30.8 Consumers 30.9 14 10.52 3.07
BURJEEL HOLDING: UAE AED 2.82 3,997 26.5 Healthcare Services & 37.2 11.3 3.08 2.00
Al Ahleia Ins. Kuwait KWD 6.35 455 245 Insurance 7.9 11 7.20 453
ESG UAE AED 6.45 439 21.7 Holding Co. 10.9 24 8.70 4.28
Ajman Bank UAE AED 2.45 1,817 19.5 Banking 314 2.3 246 0.58
Burjeel Kuwait KWD 6.55 4,236 17.0 Banking 12.6 18 7.30 447
Gulf Int. Senices Qatar QAR 2.35 1,201 16.0 Energy 10.9 1.2 2.45 145

TOP 10 REGIONAL YEAR TO DATE GAINERS

Country Currency MCap YD Sector VALUATION
(USDm)  Chng (%) TIMP/E TTMP/B
ADNH UAE AED 10.10 3,300 216.4 Consumers 30.9 14 10.52 3.07
Ajman Bank UAE AED 245 1,817 142.2 Banking 314 23 2.46 0.58
Al Salam Bank B.S.C UAE AED 1.83 1,319 84.8 Banking & Investment 12.3 15 2.01 0.82
Co. Cop. Insurance  KSA SAR 147.40 4,912 83.1 Insurance 36.5 55 162.00 70.50
Al Moammar Info. KSA SAR 167.80 1,342 80.0 IT 295 11.7 178.00 86.00
Saudi Pharma. KSA SAR 38.05 1,217 74.7 Pharma - 2.8 45.25 21.02
Gulf Insurance Kuwait KWD 17.40 1,608 714 Insurance 10.2 1.7 18.99 9.43
Aldrees Petroleum  KSA SAR 124.00 2,479 66.7 Energy 33.9 85 13420 65.70
Dar Al Arkan KSA SAR 18.92 5,448 62.8 Real Estate - 1.0 19.48 11.06
Gulf Int. Senices  Qatar QAR 2.35 1,201 61.3 Energy 109 1.2 2.45 1.45

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD million while closing prices are as per local currencies. Minimum threshold
for market capitalisation is taken as USD 200min




isteal: ' 25 August 2023
;;:2;::;; International ugust
RERSRERS Sﬁcrgryltles Top Losers | GCC

TOP 10 REGIONAL WEEKLY LOSERS

Country Currency 1 Week Sector VALUATION 52 Week
Chng (%) TIMP/E TTMP/B High
NCTH UAE UAE AED 3.08 754 (12.0) Hospitality 38.7 13 4.15 1.64
CBK Kuwait ~ KWD 6.55 4,236 (9.0) Banking 12.6 18 7.30 447
Shell Oman Oman OMR 0.87 213 (8.6) Energy 219 17 0.97 0.78
Masraf Al Rayan Qatar QAR 2.28 5,827 (6.5) Bank 205 0.9 4.65 2.27
Etisalat UAE AED 20.00 47,358 (6.1) Telecom 17.7 42 27.30 20.00
Invictus Investment  UAE AED 2381 857 (5.7) Investment Holding Cc 9.9 32 4.80 2.66
Noor Financial Kuwait KWD 1.84 309 (5.2) Financial 3.7 1.1 2.05 141
Qatar Aluminum Qatar QAR 1.27 1,941 (5.0) Minerals 129 1.1 1.93 1.20
Yanbu Cement KSA SAR 36.70 1,541 (4.6) Basic Materials 26.9 2.2 43.90 31.30
Jazeera Airways Kuwait KWD 17.15 1,225 (4.2) Aviation 19.9 119 2200 1518

TOP 10 REGIONAL MONTHLY LOSERS

Country Currency MCap 1 Month Sector VALUATION 52 Week

(USDm)  Chng (%) TTMP/E TTMP/B High Low
Bahrain C. Facilities Bahrain ~ BHD 0.21 113 (38.5) Financials - 0.3 0.47 0.21
Dallah Healthcare KSA SAR 145.00 3,776 (19.4) Healthcare - 45 189.80 117.80
Jabal Omar Dev KSA SAR 22.80 7,018 (18.6) Real Estate - 21 28.45 16.14
Mouwasat M. Ser. KSA SAR 108.00 5,759 (17.7) Healthcare 34.6 7.3 140.40 86.60
Jazeera Airways Kuwait KWD 17.15 1,225 (15.0) Aviation 19.9 119 22.00 15.18
Dr SAH M. Ser. KSA SAR 255.00 23,795 (14.0) Healthcare 48.5 144 308.00 191.40
Human Soft Kuwait KWD 32.50 1,354 (13.9) Consumers 9.5 40 38.45 30.48
Sawla Group KSA SAR 35.50 5,054 (13.6) Consumer 242 2.3 43.40 25.85
Saudi B. Bank KSA SAR 35.35 19,366 (13.4) Banking 11.8 13 43.70 32.10
Saudi Telecom KSA SAR 39.90 53,189 (12.9) Telecom 16.1 2.6 46.00 33.95

TOP 10 REGIONAL YEAR TO DATE LOSERS

Country Currency ISR VAEEATE]
(USDm) TIMP/E TTMP/B
AA Ceramic Tiles Oman OMR 0.23 129 (45.4) Basic Materials 194 15 0.42 0.23
Ghitha UAE AED 43.00 2,829 (41.1) Retail - 3.8 90.95 33.80
National RE Kuwait KWD 0.82 527 (34.5) Real Estate 16.6 0.4 1.72 0.75
Apex Investment UAE AED 2.30 2,225 (34.3) Mineral Resources - 4.6 5.33 1.74
Alpha Dhabi UAE AED 19.82 53,964 (26.8) Holding Co. 19.9 4.7 30.50 17.52
Invictus Investment  UAE AED 281 857 (26.4) Investment Holding Cc 9.9 3.2 4.80 2.66
Aramex UAE AED 2.59 1,032 (26.4) Transportation 333 16 4.20 2,51
Al Ahli Bank Kuwait KWD 2.22 1,711 (26.1) Banking 13.8 0.7 3.32 2.19
Kuwait Cement Kuwait KWD 171 407 (23.3) Basic Materials 42.0 0.7 2.39 1.64
QNCC Qatar QAR 3.83 687 (20.9) Mineral 115 0.8 5.48 3.71

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD million while closing prices are as per local currencies. Minimum threshold
for market capitalisation is taken as USD 200min
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GCC FOCUS LIST

MCAP HIGH - LOW VALUATION HISTORICAL RETURN

Company Country. - Sector Cur P Uspbin 52WH 52WL TIMPE TIMPB 1Ws 1M% 3%

Aramco KSA Energy SAR 34.7 2,235.6 35.8 27.3 16.5 55 (1.1) 7.4 8.3 18.7
IHC UAE UAE PE/Diversified AED 400.7 239.3 4150 336.5 - - 0.0 14 14 (2.3)
TAQA UAE  Energy AED 34 104.1 4.2 1.2 22.2 47 09 46 93 (09)
Al Rajhi Bank KSA  Banking SAR 72.3 771 920  69.0 17.0 28 (10) (220 (14 (39
SABIC KSA Petro- Chem SAR 87.8 702 1040 79.2 66.4 15 15 31 (3.3) (1.8)
NCB KSA  Banking SAR 35.6 569 533 297 - - 03 (117) (1) (55)
Alpha Dhabi UAE  Holding Co. AED 198 540 305 175 19.9 47 (15) (04) 54 (26.8)
Saudi Telecom KSA  Telecom SAR 39.9 53.2 460 340 16.1 26  (18) (129 (8.7 9.0
Etisalat UAE  Telecom AED 20.0 474 273 200 17.7 42 (61) (11.0) (12.0) (125)
FAB UAE  Banking AED 13.9 418 202 126 118 13 (03) (7)) 78 (187)
QNB Qatar  Bank QAR 16.0 405 213 143 10.7 14 (15 01 (38 (11.3)
Saudi A Mining  KSA  Industrials SAR 40.3 397 577 394 38.3 32 (01 (58) (70) (6.6)
Acwa Power KSA Utilities SAR 193.0 376 1954 1280 97.2 74 21 46 258

KFH Kuwait  Financial KWD 75 36.0 8.4 6.9 - 19 (08 (41) 62 04
DEWA UAE Utililties AED 2.6 349 2.7 2.2 17.7 15 (19 (5.2 45 11.8
ENBD UAE Banking AED 17.3 29.7 17.6 124 5.6 11 21 6.2 26.8 32.7
Riyad Bank KSA Banking SAR 30.0 24.0 376 25.6 115 1.6 02 (12.8) (12.8) (5.7)
NBK Kuwait Banking KWD 9.3 240 109 9.1 14.1 18 (03) (37 08 (9.3
Dr SAH M. Ser. KSA Healthcare SAR 255.0 238 3080 1914 485 144  (19) (140) (8.8) 156
Saudi Electricity ~ KSA  Utilities SAR 205 228 273 205 16.3 03 (23) (10.)

Borouge UAE Materials AED 2.7 22.4 31 25 23.0 49 (04) (04) 54 8.3
Industries Qatar ~ Qatar ~ Consumers QAR 12.7 211 18.9 10.8 147 21 (23) 38 (26) (0.9)
Saudi B. Bank KSA  Banking SAR 35.4 194 437 321 11.8 13 01 (134) (700 (92
Alinma Bank KSA  Banking SAR 354 189 398 274 174 21 (15 (34) 63 8.8
ADNOC Diri. UAE Energy AED 4.1 179 43 2.9 20.7 59 1.0 3.0 9.0 38.3
Almarai KSA Consumer SAR 66.0 176 71.0 50.8 32.8 39 (1.6) 0.2 16.4 234
Sabic Agri. KSA  Chemicals SAR 135.8 172 1858 1232 105 39 (16 32 6.1 (7.2)
ADCB UAE  Banking AED 8.6 171 93 76 9.0 10 (7)) (14 72 05
Emaar Properties UAE Real Estate AED 6.9 16.6 7.2 5.1 7.7 0.9 1.8 3.0 17.9 17.7
ADNOC Dis. UAE Energy AED 3.8 13.0 4.7 38 21.0 - (13) (35 (30) (134
QB Qatar  Bank QAR 19.7 128 267 170 118 17 (0 17 103 6.1
Banque S.Fransi  KSA Banking SAR 38.8 125 524 325 11.6 1.2 14 (121) (05 (44
Multiply Group UAE  Tech/Marketing  AED 4.0 12.2 5.1 2.1 24 16 124 235 227 (138)
Aldar Prop. UAE  Real Estate AED 5.4 115 55 4.1 12.4 14 47 39 72 210
EIB UAE Banking AED 7.6 112 7.6 7.3 23.6 39 - 4.1 15 15
DIB UAE  Banking AED 5.7 112 6.2 5.1 76 10 05 (1) 99  (0.4)
Bank Albilad KSA  Banking SAR 412 110 550 353 184 29  (06) (89) 63 (74)
ADIB UAE  Banking AED 10.7 106 119 8.4 95 17 (09) (75 43 172
Arab N. Bank KSA  Banking SAR 25.8 10.3 350 230 10.3 1.1 06 (87) (34) (195)
Arab N. Bank KSA  Consumer SAR 25.8 103 350 230 103 11 06 (87 (34) (195)

Note: Market capitalisation is in USD bn while closing prices are as per local currencies.
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Disclaimer

This report was prepared by International Securities (“IS”) in and for the United Arab Emirates (‘U.A.E.”). IS is a securities brokerage company regulated
by the Emirates Securities and Commodities Authority. The information contained in this report is given in summary and does not purport to be complete.
All securities and financial product or instrument transactions involve risks, which include (among others) the risk of adverse or unanticipated market,
financial or political developments and, in international transactions, currency risk. Content of this report is provided solely for informational purposes and
private circulation and should not be construed as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in relation to holding, purchasing or
selling securities or any other financial product or instrument, or adopting any hedging or investment strategy and does not take into account your
particular investment objectives, financial situation, tax implications or any other needs. Before acting on any information you should consider and confirm
the appropriateness of the information having regard to these matters, any relevant offer document and in particular, you should seek professional
financial advice. While based on information believed to be reliable, we do not guarantee and make no express or implied representation as to the
accuracy of this report or complete description of the securities markets or developments referred to in this report. The information, contained in this
report are as of the date indicated and are subject to change at any time without prior notice. This report may provide the addresses of, or contain
hyperlinks to, websites. IS has not reviewed any such site and takes no responsibility for the content of the same. Such address or hyperlink is provided
solely for your convenience and information and the content of any such website does not in any way form part of this document. Accessing such website
or following such link through this report or IS’s website shall be at your own risk. The stated price of any securities mentioned in this report is as of the
date indicated and is not a representation made by IS that any transaction can be effected at this price. This report is for UAE distribution and only under
such circumstances as may be permitted by applicable law. The information contained in this report is not intended nor can it be construed as intended to
be directed to any US persons (being any US Citizens, US Green Card Holders, or Resident Aliens subject to US income taxes for IRS purposes) unless
stated otherwise. Neither IS nor its officers, directors or shareholders or other persons shall be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental or other damages
including loss of profits arising in any way from the information contained in this report. This report is a mere update intended solely for the use by the
intended recipients and the content of it may not be reproduced, redistributed or copied in whole or in part for any purpose without IS’s prior express
consent.
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